## Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91739 Tel: 877-215-6904, Fax: 951-257-7304

02/21/2017

Project Labor Coordinator

Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team

4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson (@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MBA/MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Bulldog Paving Inc agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to J239-BP1003, Pacific Beach Middle School and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Bulldog Paving Lyn

By:

Pardip Sandhu

[Copies of this Letter must be submitted by Contractor to the Project Labor Coordinator, the San Diego Building and Construction Trades and to the Carpenters consistent with Article II, Section 2.4(b)]

5555.00007/1422132v1

Project Name: PACIFIC BEACH	MIDD & Sc Hook Number of Shifts: 1
General Contractor: CONSTRUCTION . In	SD Unified Contract Number: Daily Start Time: Daily Stop Time: 3 - CC P-M.
Cubanatoratas Chari Catal	Subcontractor Duration (Days): Pay Period End Day: Pay Day: 60 0445 SATURDAY FRIBAY.
	Subcontractor Information
Subcontractor Name: Sullo 06 PAVIN	is luc
Address: 12223 High HLAND 1	Ave, #602. RANCHO CUCA MONGA, CA 91739
Contact Email Address;	Francisco Unit Book - Confederation - United States - Confederation - Confeder
Phone: 877 215 6904	region comme, accusance comme
Fax: 951 257 7304	License Classification: License Status: Active
License Number: 9 82752	
Describe the	Work You Will Perform on this Project (100 words of less)
SPREADING OF BAS.	E AGGRECATE & INSTAllatiON OF
PERMEASLE BRIC	K PAVERS.
	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Average of the second of the s
	Neutralipon de descripción de la constanta de
	Avenuable.
Equipm	ent to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project
The second section of the section	
Mc NS	
The second section of the section	
The second section of the section	
The second section of the section	

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hiring halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

1. Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.

2. Any craft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying their claim to the work within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference

3. The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.

4. Any craft in disagreement with the final assignments may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8 of the SDUSD PSA.

Coope of Mark	Craft Assignment—Identify Union Name and Local		Manpower Est.	
Scope of Work	<u>Union No</u>	Peak	Ауд	
EXAMPLE: ABC Sprockets/Installation of Sprockets	Sprocket Installers Local 123	5	2	
Installation of Pavers	Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4	3	3_	
BOSE SPREADING.	LABORREND LUCK 189.	L		
Transfer a service and service		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ANNINANTE BUTTANIANTE IN CRIMINA, CONTINUANA I, LA, ME TO COMMANDA, METABORALA PARAMETER SOURCE	надре, сторонования Уневерхания стенивания принцип. ранитель сераверию в	arribellarios ire apelloliphani		
		orthogogy diseased the Silvers of the	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5	Construction Local Unions  Sheet Metal Workers Local 206			
Boilermakers Local 92	Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250			
Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4	Teamsters Local 166			
Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744	Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18	•		
IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569	Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 547			
International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18	Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 1506			
Iron Workers Local 229	<ul> <li>Millwrights &amp; Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Drivers Local 2375</li> </ul>			
Laborers Local 89	Painter & Allied Trades DC 36:			
Laborers Local Environmental Workers Local 300	So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136			
Plasterers Local 200	Floor Covers Local 1399			
Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414	Glaziers Local 1399			
Operating Engineers Local 12	Paint & Tapers Local 1399			
Plumbers &Steamfitters UA Local 230	Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831			
Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669	UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation,	UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and		
Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45	Specialty Piping Applications			
Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184				

## Bulldog Paving, Inc.

12223 Highland Avenue, Ste. 602, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739. 909 720 7791 pete@bulldogpaving.com

May 10, 2017

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street, San Diego, CA 92111 Fax: (858) 496 1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Re: PSA Agreement for Mira Mesa HS & Pacific Beach MS in regards to Laborers Local 89

Dear Sir,

I am writing this letter in regards to the above as to explain why Laborers LU 89 is being utilized and required for the Mira Mesa HS project and not requested at all for the Pacific Beach MS project.

As you are aware, we have been sub-contracted to install permeable pavers at both of the above mentioned projects. However, there is a substantial amount of difference in the scope of work that is required by us on both of the above. Normally our scope entails the installation and spreading of base and aggregates as it does at Mira Mesa HS, in which case Laborers LU 89 is required to dispatch its trade as it falls within there scope of work. In the case of Pacific Beach MS, all base and aggregate was placed prior to us beginning our installation of pavers. The 1-2" of bedding aggregate at Pacific Beach is installed by a bobcat which falls under the Operators Engineers Union. From there, the permeable pavers are installed by our core employees and members of the bricklayers Local 4. At no point, as far as I can tell, there is a requirement or need for any Laborers to be on this job site. I will agree that for the Mira Mesa HS project, once we are required to start work, Laborers Local 89 will be required for this project. At that point, it is our intent to request Laborers.

I hope this clarifies matters, if you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Pardip Sandhu, President..